
Nylaflow Pressure Tubing Nylatron GS Profile Shapes

TUBING

NYLAFLOW
High Quality Pressure

nylaflow.com

 NYLAFLOW T 
(TYPE 6/6)

NYLAFLOW H 
(TYPE 6/6)

NYLAFLOW LM 
(TYPE 11 OR 12)

NYLAFLOW LM 
(TYPE 11 OR 12)

NYLAFLOW LP 
(TYPE 6)

NYLAFLOW 
TUBING (TYPE 6/6)

Color Natural Natural Natural Black Black Natural

Melting Point 500 ± 5ºF 500 ± 5ºF Type11-365 ± 10ºF Type 12-365 ± 10ºF 420 ± 13ºF 500 ± 5ºF

Water Absorption  
at Equilibrium (%) 

2.50 2.50 .9 .9 3.50 2.50

at Saturation (%) 8.0 8.0 1.9 1.9 11.0 8.0

Suggest Temp. Range (ºF) -65 to +150 -65 to +150 -80 to +200 -80 to +200 -40 to +150 -65 to +150

Light Stabilized No No No Yes Yes No

Hoop Stress  
at 73ºF Bone Dry (psi)

7,500 7,500 2,500 2,500 6,000 7,500

Hoop Stress  
at 73ºF 50% R.H. (psi)

4,500 4,500 2,000 2,000 2,600 4,500

Hoop Stress at  
73ºF Full Saturation (psi)

3,100 3,100 1,850 1,850 2,100 3,100

Material’s Flexural 
Elastic Modulus  
at 73ºF. 50% R.H. (psi)

175,000 
(conditioned)

175,000 
(conditioned)

103,000 103,000 130,000 175,000 
(conditioned)

Operating Pressure at 
73ºF. 50% R.H. (psi)

250 625 250 250 175 Not Pressure 
Rated

Bursting Pressure  
at 73ºF 50% R.H. (psi)

1,000 Minimum 2,500 Minimum 1,000 Minimum 1,000 Minimum 700 Minimum

Important Facts Moderate cost. 
General purpose 
nylon. Highest 

strength. Stiffest 
of all nylons. 

FDA compliant. 
Meets 3A sanitary 
standards. Carried 

in stock. 

Moderate cost. 
General purpose 
nylon. Highest 

strength. Stiffest 
of all nylons. 

FDA compliant. 
Meets 3A sanitary 
standards. Carried 

in stock.

Premium material. 

Best chemical 
resistance including 

resistance to 
ZnC12:(zinc 

chloride). Lowest 
moisture pickup. 

Wide temperature 
range usage. Carried 

in stock.

Same as 
natural except 
light stability 

improved.

General purpose. 
Light stability. 

Moderate cost. 
General purpose 
nylon. Highest 

strength. Stiffest 
of all nylons. 

Meets 3A sanitary 
standards.

Typical Applications Air lines, grease 
lines, vacuum 

lines, hydraulic 
lines, high pressure 

gases.

Air lines, grease 
lines, vacuum 

lines, hydraulic 
lines, high 

pressure gases.

Automotive fuel 
lines, lubrication 

lines, vacuum lines, 
air lines.

Automotive fuel 
lines, lubrication 

lines, vacuum 
lines, air lines.

General purpose 
tubing. Excellent 

for farm 
machinery.

Mechanical 
applications, 

such as conduit, 
small sleeve 

bearings, busings, 
insulators.

Chemical  
Resistance at 73ºF
Acids Good to pH-5 Good to pH-5 Good to pH-5 Good to pH-5 Good to pH-5 Good to pH-5
Alkalies Good to pH-11 Good to pH-11 Good to pH-11 Good to pH-11 Good to pH-11 Good to pH-11
Hydrocarbons-aromatic Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Hydrocarbons-aliphatic Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Ketones Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Ethers Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohols Good Good Good Good Good Good
Salts, neutral Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Freons Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Sunlight Fair Fair Fair Good Good Fair
Zinc chloride Poor Poor Good Good Poor Poor

Notes:  Formula for calculating hoop stress of any nylon tube: S = P(d+t) / 2t
 S=hoop stress strength (psi); d=inside diameter of tube (inches), P=burst strength (psi); t=wall thickness of tube (inches)

Properties of Nylaflow and Standard Nylon Tubing

Snap-On Profile Options

 

DWG NO. SIZE A B C D E LENGTH

40-922 1/16 .050 .175 .067 .280 .055 500’ coil

40-923 1/8 .065 .270 .130 .310 .095 500’ coil

40-924 1/4 .075 .425 .265 .370 .225 12ft.

40-925 3/8 .085 .565 .385 .435 .305 12ft.

40-926 1/2 .097 .750 .535 .500 .475 12ft.

40-927 3/4 .118 1.025 .780 .610 .675 12ft.

40-928 1 .130 1.330 1.050 .725 .900 12ft.

Property Comparison

Product Description Units
Test Method 

ASTM
Type 6/6 

Nylon
Nylatron GS 

Nylon

MECHANICAL
— D7592 1.15 1.16

Tensile Strength (at break), 73ºF. psi D638 11,500 12,500

Tensile Modulus of Elasticity 73ºF. psi D638 425,000 480,000

Tensile Elongation (at break) 73ºF. % D638 50 25

Flexural Strength, 73ºF. psi D790 15,000 17,000

Flexural Modulus of Elasticity, 73ºF. psi D790 450,000 460,000

Shear Strength, 73ºF. psi D732 10,000 10,500

Compressive Strength, 10% Deformation, 73ºF. psi D695 12,500 16,000

Compressive Modulus of Elasticity, 73ºF. psi D695 420,000 420,000

Hardness, Rockwell, Scale as noted, 73ºF. — D785 M85 (R115) M85 (R115)

Izod Impact (notched), 73ºF. ft.lb./in. of 
notch

D256 
Type”A”

0.6 0.5

— D1894 0.25 0.20
THERMAL

to 300ºF.)
in./in./ºF D696 5.5x10-5 4.7x10-5

ºF D648 200 200

Melting Point (crystalline) peak ºF D3418 500 500

Continuous Service Temperature in Air (Max.) (1) ºF — 210 220

Thermal Conductivity BTU in./(hr.
Ft2ºF)

— 1.7 1.7

ELECTRICAL
Dielectric Strength, Short Term Volts/mil D149 400 350

Volume Resistivity ohm-cm D257 4.5x1013 2.5x1013

Dielectric Constant, 106 Hz — D150 3.6 —

Dissipation Factor, 106 Hz — D150 0.02 —

Flammability @ 3.1 mm(1/8 in.) (5) — UL 94 V-2 V-2
CHEMICAL(3)
Water Absorption Immersion 24 Hours % by wt. D570 (2) 0.3 0.3

Water Absorption Immersion, Saturation % by wt. D570 (2) 7.0 7.0

Acids, Weak, 73ºF., acetic acid dilute hydrochloric 
or sulfuric acid

— — L L

Acids, Strong, 73ºF., conc. hydrochloric or sulfuric 
acid

— — U U

Alkalis, Weak, 73ºF., dilute ammonia or sodium 
hydroxide

— — L L

Alkalis, Weak, 73ºF., strong ammonia or sodium 
hydroxide

— — U U

Hydrocarbons-Aromatic, 73ºF.,benzene, toluene — — A A

Hydrocarbons-Aliphatic, 73ºF., gasoline hexane 
grease

— — A A

Ketones, Esters 73ºF., acetone methyl ethyl 
ketone

— — A A

Ethers 73ºF., diethyl ether tetrahydrofuran — — A A

Chlorinated Solvents 73ºF., methylene chloride, 
chloroform

— — A A

Alcohols, 73ºF., methanol, ethynol, anti-freeze — — A A

Inorganic Salt Solutions, 73ºF., sodium chloride, 
potassium cyanate

— — A A

Continuous Sunlight 73ºF. — — L L
OTHER
Relative Cost (4) — — $$ $$

Relative Machinability (1-10, 1=Easier to 
Machine)

— — 1 1

ABS

1.05

10,000

325,000

2

9,500

315,000

7,700

16,000

410,000

M80

1.5

0.15

5.0x10

165

430

140

1.0

380

.15x18

2.41

.003

94 HB

0

0

L

U

L

L

U

U

U

U

U

L

A

U

$

2

Polycarbonate

1.20

10,000

315,000

135

14,200

340,000

6,000

12,500

345,000

M70

17.0

—

3.8x10-5

265

N/A

225

1.3

380

1.0x1017

2.96

0.010

V-2

0.15

0.35

A

A

A

U

U

A

U

A

U

A

A

L

$$$

3

High Impact 
Polystyrene

1.04

3,500

270,000

45

7,000

310,000

3,000

6,400

270,00

M65 (R95)

2.0

0.40

4.5x105

200

270

125

1.0

550

1.0x1016

2.5

0.0005

94 HB

0.00

0.00

A

A

L

L

U

U

U

U

U

A

A

U

$

3

(1)  Data represents estimated maximum long term service temperature based on 
practical field experience.
(2)  Specimens 1/8’ thick x 2’ dia. or square.
(3)  Chemical resistance data are for little or no applied stress. Increased stress, especially 
localized may result in more severe attack. Examples of common chemicals also included.
(4)  Relative cost of material profiled in this brochure ($ = Least Expensive and $$$$$$ = 
Most Expensive)

(5)  Estimated rating based on available data. The UL 94 Test is a laboratory test and does 
not relate to actual fire hazard.
(6)  Values are typical averages and will vary with resin lots and by size and shape of 
product. The data shown is based on dry as manufactured test samples.
Key:  A = Acceptable Service
L = Limited Service
U = Unacceptable

Part No. O.D. I.D. Wall
Min. Bend 

Radius
O.D. 

Tolerance Wall Tol. Coil Length

TYPE H

4TD2-03420* 1/8” .079” .023” 3/8” +.002”–.004” ±.003” 1500’
4TD2-04420* 3/16” .111” .038” 5/8” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 1000’
4TD2-05420* 1/4” .150” .050” 11/4” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 500’
4TD2-06420* 5/16” .188” .062” 2” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 250’
4TD2-07420* 3/8” .225” .075” 21/2” +.002”–.010” ±.004” 250’
TYPE T
4TD2-53420* 1/8” .095” .015” 5/8” +.002”–.004” ±.003” 1500’
4TD2-53820* 5/32” .106” .025” 3/4” +.002”–.004” ±.003” 1000’
4TD2-54420* 3/16” .137” .025” 1” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 1000’
4TD2-55420* 1/4” .190” .030” 11/4” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 500’
4TD2-56420* 5/16” .242” .035” 2” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 250’
4TD2-57420* 3/8” .295” .040” 3” +.002”–.010” ±.004” 250”
TYPE LM NATURAL
4TE1-03420 1/8” .095” .015” 5/8” +.002”–.004” ±.002” 1500’
4TE1-04420* 3/16” .137” .025” 1” +.002”–.006” ±.003” 1000’
4TE1-05420* 1/4” .180” .035” 11/4” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 500’
4TE1-07420 5/16” .232” .040” 2” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 250’
4TE1-08420* 3/8” .275” .050” 3” +.002”–.010” ±.004” 250’

4TE1-10420* 1/2” .375 .0625” 41/2” +.005”–.010” ±.004” 150’

TYPE LM BLACK
4TE1-03425 1/8” .095” .015” 5/8” +.002”–.004” ±.002” 1500’
4TE1-04425 3/16” .137” .025” 1” +.002”–.006” ±.003” 1000’
4TE1-05425 1/4” .180” .035” 11/4” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 500’
4TE1-07425 5/16” .232” .040” 2” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 250’
4TE1-08425* 3/8” .275” .050” 3” +.002”–.010” ±.004” 250’
4TE1-10425 1/2” .375” .0625” 41/2” +.005”–.010” ±.004” 150’
TYPE LP
4TC2-03420 1/8” .095” .015” 5/8” +.002”–.008” ±.003” 1500’
4TC2-04420 3/16” .137” .025” 1” +.002”–.006” ±.003” 1000’
4TC2-05420 1/4” .190” .030” 11/4” +.003”–.011” ±.003” 500’
4TC2-06420 5/16” .242” .035” 2” +.003”–.011” ±.003” 250’
4TC2-07420 3/8” .295” .040” 3” +.003”–.016” ±.004” 250’

4TC2-09420 1/2” .376” .062” 41/2” +.003”–.019” ±.004” 150’

*Stock sizes. All other sizes will have minimum quantities and set-up charges.

English Specifications

NYLATRON®GS
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