## **Property Comparison**

Product Description	Units	Test Method ASTM	Unfilled Type 6/6 Nylon	Nylatron GS Nylon	Unfilled Polycarbonate	High Impact Polystyrene	ABS
MECHANICAL			<b>-</b>	1	·		
Specific Gravity 73°F.	-	D7592	1.15	1.16	1.20	1.04	1.05
Tensile Strength (at break), 73°F.	psi	D638	11,500	12,500	10,000	3,500	10,000
Tensile Modulus of Elasticity 73°F.	psi	D638	425,000	480,000	315,000	270,000	325,000
Tensile Elongation (at break) 73°F.	%	D638	50	25	135	45	2
Flexural Strength, 73°F.	psi	D790	15,000	17,000	14,200	7,000	9,500
Flexural Modulus of Elasticity, 73°F.	psi	D790	450,000	460,000	340,000	310,000	315,000
Shear Strength, 73°F.	psi	D732	10,000	10,500	6,000	3,000	7,700
Compressive Strength, 10% Deformation, 73°F.	psi	D695	12,500	16,000	12,500	6,400	16,000
Compressive Modulus of Elasticity, 73°F.	psi	D695	420,000	420,000	345,000	270,00	410,000
Hardness, Rockwell, Scale as noted, 73°F.	-	D785	M85 (R115)	M85 (R115)	M70	M65 (R95)	M80
Izod Impact (notched), 73°F.	ft.lb./in. of notch	D256 Type″A″	0.6	0.5	17.0	2.0	1.5
Coefficient of Friction (Dry vs. Steel) Dynamic	-	D1894	0.25	0.20	-	0.40	0.15
THERMAL							
Coefficient of Linear Thermal Expansion (-40°F to 300°F.)	in./in./°F	D696	5.5x10-5	4.7x10-5	3.8x10-5	4.5x105	5.0x10
Heat Deflection Temperature 264 psi	°F	D648	200	200	265	200	165
Melting Point (crystalline) peak	°F	D3418	500	500	N/A	270	430
Continuous Service Temperature in Air (Max.) (1)	°F	-	210	220	225	125	140
Thermal Conductivity	BTU in./(hr. Ft2°F)	-	1.7	1.7	1.3	1.0	1.0
ELECTRICAL							
Dielectric Strength, Short Term	Volts/mil	D149	400	350	380	550	380
Volume Resistivity	ohm-cm	D257	4.5x1013	2.5x1013	1.0x1017	1.0x1016	.15x18
Dielectric Constant, 106 Hz	-	D150	3.6	-	2.96	2.5	2.41
Dissipation Factor, 106 Hz	-	D150	0.02	-	0.010	0.0005	.003
Flammability @ 3.1 mm(1/8 in.) (5)	-	UL 94	V-2	V-2	V-2	94 HB	94 HB
CHEMICAL(3)							
Water Absorption Immersion 24 Hours	% by wt.	D570 (2)	0.3	0.3	0.15	0.00	0
Water Absorption Immersion, Saturation	% by wt.	D570 (2)	7.0	7.0	0.35	0.00	0
Acids, Weak, 73°F., acetic acid dilute hydrochloric or sulfuric acid	-	-	L	L	А	А	L
Acids, Strong, 73°F., conc. hydrochloric or sulfuric acid	-	-	U	U	А	А	U
Alkalis, Weak, 73°F., dilute ammonia or sodium hydroxide	-	-	L	L	А	L	L
Alkalis, Weak, 73°F., strong ammonia or sodium hydroxide	-	-	U	U	U	L	L
Hydrocarbons-Aromatic, 73°F.,benzene, toluene	-	-	А	А	U	U	U
Hydrocarbons-Aliphatic, 73°F., gasoline hexane grease	-	-	А	А	А	U	U
Ketones, Esters 73°F., acetone methyl ethyl ketone	-	-	А	А	U	U	U
Ethers 73°F., diethyl ether tetrahydrofuran	-	-	А	А	А	U	U
Chlorinated Solvents 73°F., methylene chloride, chloroform	-	-	А	А	U	U	U
Alcohols, 73°F., methanol, ethynol, anti-freeze	_	-	А	А	А	А	L
Inorganic Salt Solutions, 73°F., sodium chloride, potassium cyanate	-	-	А	А	А	А	А
Continuous Sunlight 73°F.	_	-	L	L	L	U	U
OTHER							
Relative Cost (4)	-	-	\$\$	\$\$	\$\$\$	\$	\$
Relative Machinability (1-10, 1=Easier to Machine)	-	-	1	1	3	3	2

Data represents estimated maximum long term service temperature based on practical field experience.
Specimens 1/8' thick x 2' dia. or square.

(3) Chemical resistance data are for little or no applied stress. Increased stress, especially localized may result in more severe attack. Examples of common chemicals also included. (4) Relative cost of material profiled in this brochure (= Least Expensive and  $\$  = Most Expensive)

(5) Estimated rating based on available data. The UL 94 Test is a laboratory test and does not relate to actual fire hazard.(6) Values are typical averages and will vary with resin lots and by size and shape of

product. The data shown is based on dry as manufactured test samples.

Key: A = Acceptable Service

L = Limited Service

U = Unacceptable